MISSISSIPPI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OPEN MEETING AGENDA THURSDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2023- 10:00 A.M.

Public Service Commission Hearing Room 1st Floor Woolfolk State Office Building Jackson, Mississippi

CONSENT DOCKET AGENDA:

1. Adoption of Proposed Consent Docket for the December 2023 meeting of the Commission

ENERGY (ELECTRIC, NATURAL GAS) AGENDA:

- 1. Discussion and possible action regarding the proposed order in Docket No. 2005-UN-503, Atmos Energy Corporation For Authorization To Exceed \$5,000,000 Growth Spending In Supplemental Growth Rider Projects For Fiscal Year 2024 And For Approval Of A Special Contract (Jeff Lee)
- 2. Discussion and possible action regarding the proposed order in Docket No. 2015-UN-109, Spire Mississippi Inc. Notice Of Spire Mississippi Inc. Of The Filing Of Routine Changes In The Rate Stabilization Adjustment Rider (Jeff Lee)
- 3. Discussion and possible action regarding the proposed order in Docket No. 2023-UN-99, Mississippi Power Company– Special Contract Between Mississippi Power Company And Leaf River Energy Center LLC (Jeff Lee)

TELECOMMUNICATIONS AGENDA:

NO AGENDA ITEMS

WATER / SEWER AGENDA:

- 1. Discussion and possible action regarding the proposed order in Docket No. 2023-UN-122 Village Of Gattman ("Gattman") Notice Of Intent Of Gattman To Increase Rates For Water Service In Its Certificated Area Of Monroe County
- Discussion and possible action regarding the proposed order in Docket No. 2023-UN-134
 Riverbend Utilities, Inc. ("Riverbend") Notice Of Intent Of Riverbend To Increase Rates For
 Water Service In Its Certificated Areas Of Harrison County
- Discussion and possible action regarding the proposed order in Docket No. 2023-UN-135
 Riverbend Utilities, Inc. ("Riverbend") Notice Of Intent Of Riverbend To Increase Rates For
 Sewer Service In Its Certificated Areas Of Harrison County

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA:

- 1. Discussion and possible action regarding approval of Commission Minutes for the October 2023 Term of the Commission
- 2. Discussion and possible action regarding the proposed order in Docket No. 2017-UA-079, Southern Spirit Transmission, LLC Order of Designation (Ross Hammons)